504670666 12/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4717388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEEPAK MASSAND	11/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITERA TECHNOLOGY LLC		
Street Address:	Iress: 5000 CROSSMILL ROAD		
City:	MCLEANSVILLE		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27301		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12861000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, CONNECTICUT 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11227.0001-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA MICHAUD
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Michaud/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=11227-0001-01000_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504670666 REEL: 044685 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and ausign to Litera Technology LLC. of 5000 Crossmill Rd., McLeansville, NC 27301 its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

U.S. Application Serial No. 10/285,910 filed on October 31, 2002; U.S. Application Serial No. 11/444,140 filed on May 30, 2006; and U.S. Application Serial No. 11/699,750, filed on January 29, 2007;

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent therefore, filled on even date herewith and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reiscues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Litera Technology LLC,, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fally and entirely as the same would have been hold and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful. and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or imerference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and esquest the Commissioner of Paients to issue said Letters Patern to said Litters Technology LLC.

					£.}
*****	DECPAR MAS	Clurke	(Full Name)	(Signature)	Sandanie
٤.	Date: 11/21/08 Residence: Malaganaville, M	Inventor:	Deepak Massand		
	Residence: Malasmaxilio. M	rej Vanadamining sa	Citizenship: J.	<u> </u>	***************************************
	Post Office Address: \$000 Cr	ossoill.RdMi	Leansville, NC, 27301		

RECORDED: 11/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 021878 FRAME: 0875

REEL: 044685 FRAME: 0894

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/05/2017